10/21/04 THU 14:56 FAX 2025862805	GC-62	2 100
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-3027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Trademark Office Please	5-89184
	Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).
✓ New		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	Agreement
Correction of PTO Error Reel #	_	
Corrective Document	Merger Other	Confirmatory License
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governm	nent nment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
_	Mark if additional names of conveyir	g parties attached
Name (line 1) SANDIA CORPORATION		Month Day Year 3/26/2001
Name (line 2) Second Party		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Month Day Your
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy		es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded le an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington		
Çit/		9585-0162
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only,
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheat.

Sond comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Parallics. Do Not send Requestrs 70 Record Assignment Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Patent Amb Proceedings.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DEFTI - 015279 FRAME: 0042

CC	Q	9

Correspond	lent Name and	4 6	Page 2		U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off PATENT
i	_	Address	Area Code and Telepi	hone Number	202-586-2802
Name	Brenda K. Banks				
	U. S. Department of				
Address (line 2)	1000 Independence	Avenue, S.W.			
	Washington, D. C. 2	0585-0162			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total n	umber of pag	es of the attached conve	evance docume	nt .
	including any a Number(s) or i				# 1
Enter either the	Patent Assured	ratent Num 	ber(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Pate	ent Application N	Number or the Pa Jumber(a)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for	the same property).
				Patent I	Number(s)
	<u> </u>			24	
					
 -		<u> </u>			
thin d	· 				
uns document is E as	eing filed together v	vith a new Patent	Application, enter the date the	hatont new!:41.	Month Day Va
				, bareilt goolicativu	Month_ Day Ye
atent Coope	ration Troops	(DCT)		- Parent application	Month Day Ye
atent Coope	ration Treaty	(PCT)			
Enter	ration Treaty	(PCT) number	PCT PC	CT	PCT PCT
Enter only if	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application	(PCT) number	PCT PC		
Enter only if has no	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application of been assigned	(PCT) number	PCT PC	ст	PCT
Enter only if has no	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application to been assigned operties	(PCT) number on Number l.	PCT PC	ст	PCT PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Pro	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application of the properties	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu	PCT POPERTIES INVO	CT	PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Pro ee Amount	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application to been assigned perties Ent	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu	PCT POPERTIES INVO	CT	PCT 1
Enter only if has no umber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application b been assigned perties Ent F Payment:	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose	PCT	CT	PCT PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application b been assigned perties Ent F Payment:	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose	PCT	CT # Ived. # Interest in the secount.)	PCT 1
Enter only if has no umber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application b been assigned perties Ent F Payment:	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose ount or if additio	PCT PC Imber of properties involution of properties Listed (37 Cd Deposit Account Number:	CT	PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Pro ee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application to been assigned perties Ent F Payment: Count (ment by deposit account)	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose ount or if additio	PCT	CT	PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application to been assigned perties Ent F Payment: Count (ment by deposit account)	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose ount or if additio	PCT PC Imber of properties involution of properties Listed (37 Cd Deposit Account Number:	CT	PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Prose Amount Method of Deposit Action (Enter for pay externent and To the bese enterned)	ration Treaty (PCT application a U.S. Application a U.S. Application been assigned perties Ent F Payment: Count ment by deposit account	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose ount or if addition Dep	PCT PC rmber of properties involved Properties Listed (37 Cd Deposit Account	CT # CT # CT # CT # C	PCT
Enter only if has no umber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay eternent and To the bes attached of indicated desired.	ration Treaty PCT application a U.S. Application a U.S. Application been assigned perties Ent F Payment: count ment by deposit acc st of my knowled copy is a true copherein.	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose count or if additio Dep Auti	PCT	CT # CT # CT # CT # C	PCT PCT 1 0.00
Enter only if has no umber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay etement and To the bes attached of indicated desired.	ration Treaty PCT application a U.S. Application a U.S. Application been assigned perties Ent F Payment: Count Iment by deposit account Signature St of my knowled Copy is a true copherein.	(PCT) number on Number l. er the total nu ee Amount fo Enclose count or if additio Dep Auti	PCT PC rmber of properties involved Properties Listed (37 Cd Deposit Account	CT # CT # CT # CT # C	PCT

791239,340 now SD-8152.1/S-89784 11/5-89784 th 26, 2001 Pat 6, 201, 12Y March 26, 2001

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:

Improved Lithium Intercalation Carbon and Method for Producing Same

Inventor(s):

W. Even, Jr; R. A. Guidotti

Serial Number: Filing Date:

09/239,340 01/28/1999

Contract No.:

DE-AC04-94AL85000

Contractor:

Sandia Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract. A copy of the provisions of the above-numbered contract certified on January 9, 1996, governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made, has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy.

The contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. This license applies to the invention in the aboveidentified patent application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent which may be granted thereon.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified

The Contract hereby grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of

Signed this 26th day of March, 2001.

Kurt C. Olsen Attorney

If the invention was made under a subcontract, please identify the Prime Contractor:

Prime Contract No._____

PATENT **REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0044**

RECORDED: 10/21/2004